confirms the appointment of Amir Seyedfarshi of Employment Rights Lawyers, APC as Class Counsel 

for Class Members. Further, the Court finally approves a Class Counsel Fees and Costs Award, as 

fair and reasonable, and awards attorney fees in the amount of two hundred forty- five thousand 

dollars and zero  cents ($245,000.00) to be distributed to Class Counsel.  

8. Further the Court approves costs in the amount of seventeen thousand six hundred seventy 

six dollars and forty-six cents ($17,676.46). Class Counsel’s receipt of the Class Counsel Fees 

Payment shall fully satisfy all fees and litigation costs incurred by Class Counsel that represented

[...]

hereby confirms the appointment of the named Plaintiff, Elman Wong, as the Class Representative 

for the Class Members. Further, the Court finally approves the Class Representative's Service 

Payment to Plaintiff, as fair and reasonable, in the amount of seven thousand five hundred dollars 

and zero cents ($7,500.00). The Court hereby orders the Settlement Administrator to distribute the 

Class Representative's Service Payment to the Plaintiff in accordance with the provisions of the 

Settlement Agreement. 

12. For purposes of this Final Approval Order and this Settlement only, the Court

[...]

as the Settlement Administrator to 

administer the Settlement of this matter as more specifically set forth in the Settlement Agreement. 

The Court further finally approves the Administrator Expenses Payment, as fair and reasonable, in 

the amount of Eight thousand Five hundred Fifty dollars and zero cents ($8,550.00) for the work 

performed, which included database management, mailing of the Notice Packets, performing 

address searches, calculating payments, distributing settlement funds, and tax reporting. The Court 

hereby orders the Settlement Administrator to pay itself its approved administration expenses from